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G. Annual Expenses
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Full-time tuition
Full-time mandatory fees
Room & board* (on campus)
Room only* (on campus)
Board only* (on campus)
Other 
* Can vary with type of accommodation and meal plan.

12 to 18 credits per term

No.

Not applicable.

Books and supplies $1,000
Room* only $12,180
Board* only $6,840
Room and housing* Total
Transportation $630
Other (personal expenses) $1,455

* Can vary with type of accommodation and meal plan.

Part-time tuition for all students
Typical part-time fees

$1,120
$3,292

$2,480
$1,455

G6. Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges FY 2023-24

$2,647

G2. Number of credits per term a student can take for the stated full-time tuition

G3. Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g., sophomore, junior, senior)?

G4. If tuition and fees vary by undergraduate instructional program, describe briefly:

G5. Estimated expenses for a typical program

Resident 
students

Commuters 
from home

Commuters not living at 
home 

$1,000
$12,180
$6,840

$12,180

First Year

$1,432
$19,020
$12,180

Undergraduates

$1,000
N/A

$6,840 $6,840
$3,085 $3,085

Typical tuition, required fees, and room and board for a full-time, undergraduate student for the 2024-2025 academic 
year.

G0. Net Price Calculator

G1. Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, room and board 

$1,432
$19,020

$66,670 $66,670
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