# G. Annual Expenses

### G0. Net Price Calculator

https://www.bu.edu/finaid/families-counselors/college-cost-estimators/

## G1. Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, room and board

Typical tuition, required fees, and room and board for a full-time, undergraduate student for the 2024-2025 academic year.

	First Year	Undergraduates
Full-time tuition	\$66,670	\$66,670
Full-time mandatory fees	\$1,432	\$1,432
Room & board* (on campus)	\$19,020	\$19,020
Room only* (on campus)	\$12,180	\$12,180
Board only* (on campus)	\$6,840	\$6,840
Other	\$3,085	\$3,085

<sup>\*</sup> Can vary with type of accommodation and meal plan.

#### G2. Number of credits per term a student can take for the stated full-time tuition

12 to 18 credits per term

### G3. Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g., sophomore, junior, senior)?

No.

#### G4. If tuition and fees vary by undergraduate instructional program, describe briefly:

Not applicable.

## G5. Estimated expenses for a typical program

	Resident students	Commuters from home	Commuters not living at home
Books and supplies	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Room* only	\$12,180	N/A	\$12,180
Board* only	\$6,840	\$2,647	\$6,840
Room and housing* Total			
Transportation	\$630	\$2,480	\$1,120
Other (personal expenses)	\$1,455	\$1,455	\$3,292

<sup>\*</sup> Can vary with type of accommodation and meal plan.

#### G6. Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges FY 2023-24

Part-time tuition for all students

Typical part-time fees